| DMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) | 0 - 03 - 2005 DEPARTMENT OF COMM tes Patent and Trademark |
|--|--|
| 5-31-05 RECORD TRA | 5-03-200 DEPARTMENT OF COMM tes Patent and Trademark |
| To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark | 193014332 19301 the attached documents or the new address(es) belo |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies): | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) |
| The Singer Company | Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? |
| | Name: Kearfott Guidance & |
| Individual(s) Association | Internal Navigation Corporation |
| General Partnership Limited Partnership | Street Address: 150 Totowa Road 3 |
| XX Corporation- State: | Mayno 🐃 📆 |
| Other | |
| Citizenship (see guidelines) | State: NU Country: USA Zip: 07474 |
| Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes No | |
| | General Partnership Citizenship |
| 3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s): April 25 1988 | Limited Partnership Citizenship |
| Execution Date(s) April 25, 1988 | XX Corporation Citizenship Delaware |
| Assignment Merger | Other Citizenship |
| Security Agreement Change of Name | If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic |
| Other | representative designation is attached: Yes Union (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) |
| 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) an | |
| A. Trademark Application No.(s) | B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 0829069 |
| | Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes |
| C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing | |
| | g action , pp. 1000 or 1 to great attention and a transfer of |
| | 3 2 d.o pp. od.o |
| 5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Julie R. Witte, Esq. | |
| concerning document should be mailed: Name Julie R. Witte, Esq. | 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: |
| concerning document should be mailed: | 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: |
| concerning document should be mailed: Name: Julie R. Witte, Esq. Internal Address: Kearfott Guidance & | 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$40.00 |
| Concerning document should be mailed: Name: Julie R. Witte, Esq. Internal Address: Kearfott Guidance & Navigation Corporation Street Address: 150 Totowa Road City: Wayne | 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed |
| Concerning document should be mailed: Name: Julie R. Witte, Esq. Internal Address: Kearfott Guidance & Navigation Corporation Street Address: 150 Totowa Road | 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed |
| concerning document should be mailed: Name: Julie R. Witte, Esq. Internal Address: Kearfott Guidance & Navigation Corporation Street Address: 150 Totowa Road City: Wayne State: NJ Zip: 07474 Phone Number: | 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed 8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date |
| concerning document should be mailed: Name:Julie R. Witte, Esq. Internal Address: Kearfott Guidance & Navigation Corporation Street Address: 150 Totowa Road City:Wayne State:NJ | 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed 8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers |
| concerning document should be mailed: Name:Julie R. Witte, Esq. Internal Address: Kearfott Guidance & Navigation Corporation Street Address: 150 Totowa Road City:Wayne State:NJZip:_07474 Phone Number:Fax Number:Email Address: | 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed 8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name |
| concerning document should be mailed: Name: Julie R. Witte, Esq. Internal Address: Kearfott Guidance & Navigation Corporation Street Address: City: Wayne State: NJ Zip: 07474 Phone Number: Fax Number: Email Address: Like L. Witte | 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed 8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number |
| concerning document should be mailed: Name: Julie R. Witte, Esq. Internal Address: Kearfott Guidance & Navigation Corporation Street Address: 150 Totowa Road City: Wayne State: NJ Zip: 07474 Phone Number: Fax Number: Email Address: | 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed 8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name |

Docume 10 to 100 Docume 100 Docum

UNITED STATES TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, THE SINGER COMPANY, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of New Jersey, with offices at 8 Stamford Forum, Stamford, Connecticut 06904 ("Assignor"), is the owner of certain trademarks and the registrations therefor (collectively, the "Marks"), which Marks are listed and described on Schedule I attached hereto, and the goodwill appurtenant thereto; and

WHEREAS, KEARFOTT GUIDANCE AND NAVIGATION CORPORATION, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, with offices at 1225 McBride Avenue, Little Falls, New Jersey 07424 ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the Marks and the appurtenant goodwill;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill appurtenant thereto.

Assignor agrees to execute any further papers and to do such other acts as may be necessary and proper to vest full title in and to the Marks and the appurtenant goodwill in the Assignee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused these presents to be duly executed in a manner appropriate thereto as of the 25th day of April, 1988.

THE SINGER COMPANY

Phillip A.

Senior Vice President

and General Counsel

Attest:

AT332/74376.3/4-7

KATHLEEN A. McDONOUGH

Notary Public, State of New York

No. 30-4758755

Qualified in Nassau County Commission Expires November 30, 1988

Kearfott Guidance & Navigation Corporation

Trademarks - U.S.A.

| | | | Exp. Date |
|-----------|-------------|----------|-----------|
| 619,892 | "KEARFOTT" | 01/24/56 | 01/24/96 |
| 620,740 | "KEARFOTT" | 02/07/56 | 02/07/96 |
| 829,069 | "GYROFLEX" | 05/23/67 | 05/23/07 |
| 999,962 | "TACNAVCOM" | 12/17/74 | 12/17/94 |
| 1.210.357 | "CONEX" | 09/28/82 | 09/28/02 |

7084E/4 8/22/88

19357

state of Belaware



Office of Secretary of State

I, MICHAEL HARKINS, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF SINGER ACQUISITION

COMPANY NO. 4 FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWELFTH DAY OF APRIL,

A.D. 1988, AT 16 O'CLOCK A.M.

: : : : : : : : :



888183844

Michael Harkins, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 1652179

DATE: 64/12/1988

500 600 PAGE 3347

FILED

APR 12 1988 10am

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

OF

CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

OF

SINGER ACQUISITION COMPANY NO. 4

Singer Acquisition Company No. 4 (the "Company"), a corporation organized and existing under and by the virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST: that, pursuant to Section 141(f) of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, the sole director of the Company adopted resolutions setting forth a proposed amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation of said corporation, and declared said amendment to be advisable. The resolution setting forth the proposed amendment is as follows;

RESOLVED, that the sole director of the Company deems it advisable that the Certificate of Incorporation of this Company be amended by changing the First Article thereof so that, as amended, said Article shall be and read as follows:

"FIRST: The name of the Corporation is Kearfott Guidance & Navigation Corporation."

SECOND: that, pursuant to resolutions of the sole stockholder of the Company, the sole stockholder of the Company, upon written consent as authorized by Section 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, duly authorized the above amendment.

THIRD: that said amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF. Singer Acquisition Company No. 4 has caused this certificate to be signed by Paul A. Bilzerian, its President and Treasurer, and attested by Ralph K. Kessler, its Assistant Secretary, this 11th day of April, 1988.

SINGER ACQUISITION COMPANY NO. 4

By:

Paul A. Bilzerian

President and Treasurer

Attest:

By:_

Ralph W. Kessler Assistant Secretary

RECEIVED FOR RECORD

APR 15 1988

William M. Honey, Recorder

TRADEMARK REEL: 003168 FRAME: 0616

RECORDED: 05/31/2005